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Standardbred Official Ruling 
 

Ruling Number 3416379 
 

Licence No.: HPP9323 
 

Date: October 20, 2025 
Mohawk Park 
  

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE HORSE RACING LICENCE ACT, 2015, 

S.O. 2015, c.38, Sched. 9; 
AND IN THE MATTER OF BLAKE MACINTOSH 

 
 
 
Violation of AGCO Rule 26.10 
 
Trainer Blake Macintosh failed to have his employee licensed with the Alcohol and Gaming 
Commission of Ontario. The employee did enter Woodbine Mohawk Park without being licensed. 
 
The violation occurred at Woodbine Mohawk Park on September 30th, 2025 and in conjunction with 
Incident Report Inc-2025-09-30-30119. 
 
A $200 monetary penalty was assessed. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
By Order of the Racing Officials 

 
 
 
 
COJ8804 - Commission Official 
(Active) - Frederick E Brethour 

  
 
 
COC0962 - Commission Official 

(Active) - Larry HUGHES 

  
 
 

COF1037 - Commission Official 
(Active) - Peter GILLIES 
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